## Glenoaks Canyon Homeowners Association

## **Scholarship Application 2020**

The Glenoaks Canyon Homeowners Association (GOCHA) will award a \$400 scholarship to a graduating high school senior who must use the grant to attend a post-secondary institution in the academic year following graduation. To be eligible, an applicant must live in Glenoaks Canyon, and at least one family member must belong to GOCHA. The GOCHA Scholarship Committee will base their selection on merit and service and will announce the recipient in June, 2020.

This application and an official school transcript must be submitted <u>by</u>
<u>May 1, 2020</u>, to the GOCHA Scholarship Chairman, Marie Freeman.

Mail application to:

GOCHA Scholarship % Marie Freeman 2531 Gardner Place, Glendale, CA 91206

Student's Name:	
Address:	
Daytime Phone Number: email address:	
Name(s) of family who are GOCHA members:	
Current High School:	
Please attach an official copy of your most recent school transcript (require	red).
What post-secondary institution do you plan to attend in the Fall of	f 2020?
Have you been accepted for admission to the school? Yes: No:	

Please attach additional pages on which you respond to the following questions. Be sure to write your name and address on any page you add.

- 1. Describe a problem of importance to you that you have solved or would like to solve. (150-200 words)
- 2. Why are you a good candidate for this award? (150-200 words)
- 3. How has living in Glenoaks Canyon affected the way you see the world? (150-200 words)